PTO-1595

05-08-2002

NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

	8 TRAD	_	102081395
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Name and address of receiving parties:
	Takashi Abei		Name: WALBRO JAPAN, I 'C.
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No	i i	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Terada Building 4F, 3-3 Shiba-Kouen 2-Chome
	◆ Assignment		
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		City: Minato-Ku, Tokyo 105-11, Japan State Zip Code
	□ Other:		
	Execution Date: March 26, 2002		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/092,054 - F	Filed	d 03/05/02
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Datast Application Na/a)	1	B. Botost No(a)
	A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers at	 tacher	B. Patent No(s).
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
J.	document should be mailed:	Ŭ. 	Total number of applications and paterns involved.
	Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCulloch, P.C.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: P. O. Box 4390		Enclosed \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 201 W. Big Beaver Road	8.	Deposit Account Number: 50-0852
	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
l Í			
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William H. Francis April 22, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000172 10092054			
C:58	40.00 80		
L			

REEL: 012857 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>TAKASHI ABEI</u>, have invented certain improvements in a <u>SMALL ENGINE FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM</u>, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, <u>WALBRO JAPAN</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having its principal place of business at 3-3 Shiba-Kouen 2-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo 105-0011, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Takeshi Abei, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on _____March_26_____, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

1

I further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees

Witness:

the rights herein assigned.

Michigasu Togashi

Takashi Abei

Date: March 26, 2002

Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C. P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390

RECORDED: 05/02/2002